EMBASSY CLOSING DAYS
2024

Date Day Holiday Lebanon Jordan
1-Jan Monday New Year Day X X
29-Mar Friday Good Friday X
31-Mar Sunday Easter Sunday* X
01-Apr Monday Easter Monday X X
10-Apr Wednesday | Eid al-Fitr X X
1-May Wednesday | Labour Day X X
17-Jun Monday Eid al-Adha X X
15-Sep Sunday Prophet's Birthday/ Jordan ** X
22-Nov Friday Independence Day /Lebanon** X
24-Dec Tuesday Christmas Eve X X
25-Dec Wednesday | Christmas Day X X
26- Dec Thursday 2 Day of Christmas X X
31- Dec Tuesday New Year Eve X X




